503906949 07/08/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3953600

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GARY MARCEL HASEY	07/08/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MICRO HEALTH TECHNOLOGIES
Street Address:	286 KENNEDY AVENUE
City:	TORONTO
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	M6P 3C3

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6766219

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (416)595-1155

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: marandola@simip.com
Correspondent Name: SIM & MCBURNEY

Address Line 1: 330 UNIVERSITY AVENUE, 6TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: TORONTO, CANADA M5G 1R7

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	9432-5 DAR
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID A. RUSTON
SIGNATURE:	/David A. Ruston/
DATE SIGNED:	07/08/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 503906949 REEL: 039109 FRAME: 0029

<u>WORLDWIDE</u> ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Gary Marcel Hasey (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor") whose full post office address is 286 Kennedy Avenue, Toronto, ON M6P 3C3, Canada, assignor of inventions as fully set forth and described in patents listed in Schedule "A" appended hereto; and

AND WHEREAS, MICRO HEALTH TECHNOLOGIES, (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee") whose full post office address is 286 Kennedy Avenue, Toronto, ON M6P 3C3, Canada, has acquired from said assignor the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said patents listed in Schedule "A", inclusive of any and all priority rights derived therefrom, in and to the patents, and in and to all Letters Patent issuing worldwide, to be granted for the inventions;

NOW THEREFORE to all whom it may concern be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) to him in hand paid by the said Assignee and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Assigner hereby confirms that he has sold, assigned and transferred, and does hereby sell, assign and transfer to the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, their entire right, title and interest in and to the said patents listed in Schedule "A" for all countries and any divisions and continuations thereof and all Letters Patent that may be obtained therefor worldwide and any re-issues and re-examinations thereof, and in and to any corresponding patents/applications therefor in other countries;

AND the said Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Patent Office to issue Letters Patent for the said invention to said Assignee, the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and benefit; and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which a patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by him had this assignment and sale not been made.

I hereby undertake without liability at any time upon request to do everything legally possible to assist the said Assignee in the filing and prosecution of any patent application relating to the said invention in any country, to sign such documents and do such things as may be required to give effective legal and registered title of the said Assignee to the invention in any country, all without further consideration but at the expense of the said

PATENT REEL: 039109 FRAME: 0030

Assignee 286 Kannedy Ace	
90- 2000 AM	
SIGNED at () A YOU A YOU (PLACE OF EXECUTION)	
\sim	
this S day of York	, 2016.
- Ch Marc	
Gary Marcel Hasey	
STATEMENT BY WITNESS	
, DARCIA L. HASEY	
(NAME OF WITNESS)	
whose full post office address is	111 O 705
286 Kennedy Ave Toronto, ON	<u> </u>
hereby declare that I was personally present and did see Gary Marcel	Hasey, who is
personally known to me to be the person in the attached assignment, duly	sign and execute
the same.	
Z Marcia X. Ha	Q21
/ (SIGNATURE OF WITNESS) /	7

PATENT REEL: 039109 FRAME: 0031

SCHEDULE "A"

U.S. Patent No. 6,766,219 issued on July 4, 2004

Canadian Patent No. 2,238,121 issued on March 30, 2004

PATENT

REEL: 039109 FRAME: 0032

RECORDED: 07/08/2016